

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-05-87/1-A
Date: 22 November 2012
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Carmel Agius, Pre-Appeal Judge
Registrar: Mr John Hocking
Order of: 22 November 2012

PROSECUTOR

v.

VLASTIMIR ĐORĐEVIĆ

PUBLIC

AMENDED SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Christine Dahl

Counsel for Vlastimir Đorđević:

Mr. Dragoljub Đorđević
Mr. Veljko Đurđić

I, CARMEL AGIUS, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Appeals Chamber” and “Tribunal”, respectively), and Pre-Appeal Judge in this case,¹


NOTING the scheduling order issued in this case on 2 November 2012, wherein a status conference was scheduled for 5 December 2012 at 9:30 a.m. in Courtroom III (“Scheduling Order”);

HEREBY AMEND the Scheduling Order to change the courtroom; and

ORDER that the status conference shall be held before me on 5 December 2012 at 9:30 a.m. in **Courtroom II**.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this twenty second day of November 2012,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Carmel Agius, Pre-Appeal Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Order Appointing the Pre-Appeal Judge, 14 March 2011.